USER
Manual
USER
Manual
1.0.0 Edition 20241009
Intel® Core™  Ultra 7 165U/5 135U SoC 3.5” Single Board Computer
DDR5, 2.5G GigE LAN, USB Type-C, 4 COM, SUMIT B, TPM, Ignition Control
EMBC-7000

Copyright and Trademarks
iv©Vecow EMBC-7000 User Manual
Order Information
Part Number Description
EMBC-7000E-165U
EMBC-7000 3.5" Embedded Single Board Computer, onboard
Intel® Core™ Ultra 7 165U Processor (Meteor Lake-U), DDR5 SO-
DIMM, 2.5GigE LAN, 1 USB 3.2 Gen 2x2 Type-C, 2 USB 3.2 Gen
2, 4 COM Header, 1 SATA, SUMIT B, 9V to 55V DC-in
EMBC-7000-165U
EMBC-7000 3.5" Embedded Single Board Computer, onboard
Intel® Core™ Ultra 7 165U Processor (Meteor Lake-U), DDR5 SO-
DIMM, 2.5GigE LAN, 1 USB 3.2 Gen 2x2 Type-C, 2 USB 3.2 Gen
2, 4 COM Header, 1 SATA, 9V to 55V DC-in
EMBC-7000-135U
EMBC-7000 3.5" Embedded Single Board Computer, onboard
Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 135U Processor (Meteor Lake-U), DDR5 SO-
DIMM, 2.5GigE LAN, 1 USB 3.2 Gen 2x2 Type-C, 2 USB 3.2 Gen
2, 4 COM Header, 1 SATA, 9V to 55V DC-in
v©Vecow EMBC-7000 User Manual
Part Number Description
DDR5 48G Certified DDR5 48GB 5600MHz RAM
DDR5 32G Certified DDR5 32GB 4800/5600MHz RAM
DDR5 24G Certified DDR5 24GB 5600MHz RAM
DDR5 16G Certified DDR5 16GB 4800/5600MHz RAM
DDR5 8G Certified DDR5 8GB 4800/5600MHz RAM
61-13Q1009-02A COM Port Cable
61-13I0707-0CA SATA Data Cable
61-13P0415-0CA SATA Power Cable
75-VE90003-S10 Heat Sink for EMBC-7000 Series
75- VE90003-P10 Heat Spreader for EMBC-7000 Series
61-13T10LM-3CG Audio Cable
61-193102U-156 USB 2.0 Cable
Optional Accessories
vi©Vecow EMBC-7000 User Manual
Table of Contents
CHAPTER 1	 GENERAL INTRODUCTION	 1